

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-1538, Version: 2

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Supporting a Special Event

**Purpose:** Co-Sponsoring the Dominican Music Festival

Sponsor: Council Member, Luis A. Quintana

Additional Information:

To be held on Broadway and ending at Lake Street and Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, New Jersey on Sunday, September 3, 2017 starting at 12:00 P.M. until 10:00 P.M.

**WHEREAS**, the Dominican Music Festival is an annual event that provides the community the opportunity to come together and enjoy themselves for a fun-filled and wholesome family event; and

**WHEREAS,** the Newark Municipal Council has indicated its support and co-sponsorship of this year's annual music festival, to be held on Broadway and ending at Lake Street and Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, New Jersey, on Sunday, September 3, 2017, from 12:00 P.M. until 10:00 P.M.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. The Municipal Council does hereby support and co-sponsors the Dominican Music Festival to be held on Broadway and ending at Lake Street and Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, New Jersey, on Sunday, September 3, 2017, from 12:00 P.M. until 10:00 P.M.

## STATEMENT

This resolution hereby supports and declares co-sponsorship of the Dominican Music Festival to be held on Broadway and ending at Lake Street and Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, New Jersey, on Sunday, September 3, 2017, from 12:00 P.M. until 10:00 P.M., co-sponsored by Councilman Luis A. Quintana.